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Date: 15" June 2022

CONSTITUTION OF PROFESSIONAL SOCIETY ACTIVITY COMMITTEE FOR THE AY
2023-2024

As the earlier PSAC was dissolved for academic year 2022-23, a new Professional Society Activity

Committee For academic year 2023-24 has been constituted. The primary objective of the Professional

society activity committee is to give attention towards the development and improvement of various clubs

within the institution.

Recognizing the significance of student engagement and involvement, the committee aimed to cater to the

evolving requirements and preferences of the student body. The committee planned to shape and refine

the existing clubs through the extensive feedback collection from students and faculty members, by

making sure that they orient with the interests and desires of the college community. The committee

aspired to create a structured framework that would foster inclusive participation by leveraging valuable

input from stakeholders also to promote personal growth, and cultivate a vibrant campus environment

conducive to holistic development.

List of Committee members:

Sr. No Name Designation Position Ph. No. E mail
1 Prof. Ajita Deodhar Associate Chairperson 9819168033 | ajitadeodhar@mes.ac.in
' Professor
2. [Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar Principal Member 9969168272 | sudnyamahimkar@mes.ac.in
3. | Prof. Tushara Kaliyath Assistant Coordinator 9619138142 | tusharakaliyath@mes.ac.in
Professor (Head-
photography
Club)
4. | Prof. Jayesh Patil Assistant Student Council| 8689871553 | jayeshkpatil@mes.ac.in
Professor Head
5. | Prof. Ashwini Bhosale Assistant Student Council| 9820540690 | ashwini.patil@mes.ac.in
Professor Co Head _
6. | Prof. Aarti Mankame Assistant Member (Books| 9967915710 | aartimankame@mes.ac.in
Professor & Movies Club)
7. | Dr. Neha Sayed Professor Member 9702085590 | nsayed@mes.ac.in
(Heritage Club) .
8. | Prof. Rupali Vaidya Associate Member (Music| 9819948979 | rupalivaidya@mes.ac.in
Professor & Dance Club) '

410 208.

mm
3J0
Qh.’

&9
Aaﬁﬁ\’?x{{,f%}\& 074. Tel: 2522 4886 Fax: 2522 9587

- 40, Sector 46, §
f New Panve!



Mahatma Education Society's

- PILLAI COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE

Dr. .M. Vasudevan Pillat Campus, Sector 16, New Pan
Yel: G22 2745 6100 /2745 1700/

31

vel, Mah, India 410 206
481764 Fax: 022 2748 3208

WEB SITE : www.pica.ac.in Email:pica@mes.ac.in, pica.panvel@gmail.com

Student Council

9. | Prof. Jui Choughule Assistant Member 9833996361 | juichoughule@mes.ac.in
Professor (Nature Club)
10. | Prof. Sayalee Kulkarni Assistant Member 8983209731 | sayaleekulkarni@mes.ac.in
Professor (Drama Club)
11. | Ms. Jill Mehta Student Gen. Sec, 7045318254 | jillmeh21pica@student.mes.a
Student Council c.in
12. | Mr. Chaitanya Shelar Student Joint Gen. Sec. | 9769310747 [chaitanyas22pica@student.mes

.ac.in

Prof. Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar
Principal
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